



CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS

1460 Route 9 South, Howell, NJ 07731
(732) 462-7400 FAX: (732) 409-0756

**SUMMARY OF BIDS
RECEIVED AUGUST 26, 2021
BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE
FOR "EMBURY AND RIDGE AVENUE
IMPROVEMENTS"**

Trevor J. Taylor, PE, PP, CME, CFM
N. J. License 44578

		1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8	
NAME:		Fernandes Construction		Flora Paving Co., Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		JADS Construction Co.		Meco, Inc.		Lima Charlie Construction		Seacoast Construction, Inc.		L&L Paving Company, Inc.	
ADDRESS:		25 Stonegate Drive		4 Flora Court		PO Box 555		PO Box 513		PO Box 536		1 Broad Street, Suite 4		15 Addington Court		99 Yellowbrook Road	
CITY/STATE:		Morroe, NJ 08831		Oceanport, NJ 07797		Farmingdale, NJ 07727		South River, NJ 08882		Clarkstown, NJ 08510		Freehold, NJ 07728		East Brunswick, NJ 08816		Farmingdale, NJ 07727	
BID GUARANTEE:		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Breakaway Barricade	25	UN	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25
2	Drum	25	UN	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25
3	Traffic Cone	40	UN	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
4	Construction Signs	100	SF	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
5	Fuel Price Adjustment	2,400	DOLL	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
6	Asphalt Price Adjustment	4,200	DOLL	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
7	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,460.93	\$24,460.93	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$68,390.00	\$68,390.00	\$41,250.00	\$41,250.00
8	Remove Existing Walks	450	SY	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$24.00	\$10,800.00
9	Removal of Curb (including sawcutting)	750	LF	\$0.01	\$7.50	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$7.50	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00
10	Excavation, Test Pit	5	CY	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
11	Excavation, Unclassified	500	CY	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
12	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" (If and where directed)	100	CY	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
13	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	12,500	SY	\$4.20	\$52,500.00	\$3.65	\$45,625.00	\$3.00	\$37,500.00	\$3.85	\$48,125.00	\$2.85	\$35,625.00	\$2.50	\$31,250.00	\$3.65	\$45,625.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,500	TN	\$91.62	\$137,430.00	\$80.00	\$120,000.00	\$92.00	\$138,000.00	\$88.00	\$132,000.00	\$92.00	\$138,000.00	\$95.00	\$142,500.00	\$90.00	\$135,000.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (If and where directed)	125	TN	\$72.00	\$9,000.00	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$83.00	\$10,375.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$140.00	\$17,500.00
16	12" Ductile Iron Pipe	50	LF	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
17	Construct Inlet Type "B", Using New Casting	2	UN	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	Reconstruct Inlet Type "B"	18	UN	\$700.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$20,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00
19	Reconstruct Inlet Type "E"	1	UN	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
20	Biocycle Safe Grate	18	UN	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
21	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (Include Bedding)	490	SY	\$72.00	\$35,280.00	\$72.00	\$35,280.00	\$85.00	\$41,550.00	\$72.00	\$35,280.00	\$100.00	\$49,000.00	\$65.00	\$32,250.00	\$72.00	\$35,280.00
22	6" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	50	SY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$81.00	\$4,050.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
23	Detectable Warning Surface	35	SY	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$220.00	\$7,700.00	\$265.00	\$9,275.00	\$225.00	\$7,875.00	\$450.00	\$15,750.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.35
24	8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	750	LF	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$31.00	\$23,250.00	\$27.00	\$20,250.00	\$29.00	\$21,750.00	\$35.00	\$26,250.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$35.00	\$26,250.00
25	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	5,500	LF	\$0.75	\$4,125.00	\$0.43	\$2,365.00	\$0.50	\$2,750.00	\$0.75	\$4,125.00	\$0.80	\$4,400.00	\$0.75	\$4,125.00	\$0.75	\$4,125.00
26	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	2,350	SF	\$2.75	\$6,462.50	\$2.21	\$5,193.50	\$2.50	\$5,875.00	\$2.75	\$6,462.50	\$2.75	\$6,462.50	\$2.70	\$6,345.00	\$6.00	\$14,100.00
27	Regulatory and Warning Sign	150	SF	\$30.50	\$4,575.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$42.00	\$6,300.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$36.00	\$5,400.00
28	Roadway Trench Repair	15	SY	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$36.00	\$540.00
29	Reset Water Valve	30	UN	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.30
30	Loop Detector	140	LF	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$55.00	\$7,700.00	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$36.00	\$5,040.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00
31	Topsoiling, 4" Thick (including Five Grading)	350	SY	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$7.50	\$2,625.00	\$7.00	\$2,450.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00
32	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type G	350	SY	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00
33	Straw Mulching	350	SY	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00
34	Allowance for Work Not Specified	1	AL	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL: BASE BID ITEMS 1 - 34					\$355,124.65		\$369,743.10		\$369,513.13		\$384,442.40		\$406,537.50		\$410,600.00		\$432,348.60

Irregularities:

No Irregularities

No Irregularities

No Irregularities

Not Reviewed

Not Reviewed

Not Reviewed

Not Reviewed

Not Reviewed

Not Reviewed